i

www.boosterkar.ir

www.Boosterkar.ir




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

141 S8 i g 29 owmisled 51

oosterkar.ir

N uolg o) diuds ( sk (5 505 oidno (o il (5939 Gistgid Skt bk @
IFPBUF ©



http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD

T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

I

92T 4o 3 (59 SleinmiSS 9 Olaasio o 0y jl (2o b J9dS Cario Olel> 1 (S Olgass 1PVP Jlu jIUIS jiuwgy &S 1
sl Lo e DY guaze SLIL 9 Loyl curino ($75)95ST (s SIS G L 1AL Jlo s Gl 0390 )5S Caods > Cunino
(EBARA- AEG —=SIEMENS —VEM —LOWARA —PENTAX —BONFIGLIOLI)

WL FeSume S geize doz p gz (SLETT 9 Sl wT G aoy ¢ fiwgr Sl b duly )5 1) 395 DY guame dislys

<323 GOl ol j3lS 4 g D)9 S e goso gl )low

: = A

Plant of Cles (TN), 199
2ol )23 45'91#2'-;_. I G250t prizred 9 Caosd (Oloas L)l £95 )5 O9lis YIS jiwgs Slojlw 090 (5 0358 juleso LS 309 Sl (O
e Jl (o Ol )i Colu 9 (2b diaej 3) I8! 05 9 )18 St

S o Sl Sy S )

JSJa ¥

coligla

S (sl (omilS 8 slaygs J)uS L o ygs I

(DT O pute Ol je 4 Caans 45 dioudgd (S ganian 0313 Y15 5 )5 s90] (ST9iST S SIS L) s 95 S aoy yiawgs I .0
Shorino 395 31 S 5 942 9 5.0 9 2T O paio 13 (297 D pu0 w290 9 2ked g0 Sl )95 902l 4 5390 193 puiS gz 1) Y Lo bl
(5940 1 ooy 9 by gd 05

Slilw Olgie 4 cuwlio CoB b o9 )0 Jl Gy Dloss 9 (LB (g8 sleslojlw sloml b 95 G 551kl 40l 2 2935 I pu Lo

S (50 Cudlad S (g o 9 Loy

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

LS oyl

4 Olgy oo DY game ol oz 1 45 23l o Ol gl pw 3 giio OUT udle 8315 3ulg5 S 2 I (S Olgic 4 DUl &S pb

S90d o Ll wlie C)D,M )ig.)’l.bw‘u ),.»,J .'o,,,S, Guw‘@wguﬁu&a ‘uJLo)A s g Glbw

] 2392 degosto (I IS 4> g) jaw CuisS 5 )lg0n 9 03,5 LT 1) 395 culled Ariya INOKUCHT dawgs 131 Y Yo jl &S 1 ol

Culled G5 (ol Yo dljgy a5 O« I i
23455 Jlw 1o v 1 Gl b &S ol 3l
G2 L o9 Sl glgil 3udgi 9 (b dine)
o Lz OLiliday 1 SY (S50 9 (g 9Suue sl
9 U UL (S LI lads 9 diudd 2L
B3 53 gadls s bl B3b 5 2bl o (S35
SS9 902 STPFSS b SV game 3dgT pad

.)..Z‘;b <° D lao 4dS > )JL_'

5 Culled &S b ol )d dager ISl 9 VU e b Jguase dgi L3 b &S b ol Jiw g p05 00 ¢ solod

..\5l...).gu'b,)igol).ilpI)&S)&w_lo)},.mI,Ql&ﬂ&,ﬁgha&l&)léopoG:,b,léc.:.él)ls):...,,gc,.S).':a

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

1HUIDL st ooy sl (5 309

S OT 5 LWL L5 a3kl (50 OT j1 45 G piame b Caoy Fbe 4 b LI DL il Cuoy
2l 1 0195 oo LI DL (iSiodd Gaoy 13 oS 3,5 3929 Js 4 398 (g0 83 0 IS 39T
o3 3 3,515 sl LI DL jiSiond caoy 3940 2 3litanl o Jjlio QWi jui 9 SLII
4 UIDL (aSiod Caoy (S aiiS s 9 33lg5 0 cpuizrod 9 315 1) 31 Sl 455 Fo ST
0932 LI DL (2Siod) quoy 45 Sloj 39 495 b £9u90 (2l 4 Lo 5 39 g0 plowil O dauns
D9 g0 SSiS g Yz gMaol 4 9 o3d T Lz xS IS OT

1 DL (it g (o8 LMD

DL sl cucbio 3 caSo o VA« b I casd b
DLW / C (gl cueliw y> 850 a0 10+ JLF jl g
sl 01wl ygus S Tu>

(65DL) yiorkeo ¥ -

(DLC pbs 80DL) jio o 0« -

(100 DL 100DLB ) s Juo 5+ -

(g sbS PP B 10+) jioakao Ve —

(ol oS PP 5 200DL ) 20 o V5 -

(Ol shS FE LY+ plad) o o V5 -

(Olg oS PY L YD) jiouko AV -

(Sly oS PF B ¥ e o) sionkeo 90 —

S flw 425 F e ilo slos JiSlas

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

15 plut Jsb 515+

(65DL) jiouko 190 -

(DLC ples 80DL) jio Jhuo PE-

( 100DLB 100DL) jiogkso ¥+ -

(Sl SLS PP G 10¢) jhonhao Fo +

(OlgghSPY LY. ) odo O -

(g sbS FF BV plas) jioskeo D« «

(&l obS P¥ B PO ) siorko DO -

&ly oS PP b 100DL) jiopeo 5 - =

13U DL o) oy slao )0

Gl pasd 9 p 5 S0l Slge (53l OB (53 )15 (Sl b2 (512 JT o0
e QW JiSa )

LI DL So oy (SisSS sl ool

)8 gl 423 F e i@l slos SiS1ao o

I9590 b

F ools Gle o

IP68 4> Cbla> o

b1 DL S s 5131
L gy
4J|9).:‘

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

uSgpm. 30 40 0 70 80 90100 120 140 160180200 250 300 350 400 500 600
| | | |

| llllli l|l|l|l||l % ll ll Il {
60 70 80 90100 120 140 160180200 250 300 350 400 500

Imp.g.p.m. 30 40
40—
—120
H H
—100
[m] %0 [1t]
— 80
20
— 60
S+ — 50
— 40
10
9— — 30
2 25
7=
6— — 20
-
—15
4
3 / 10
: |

70 80 100 120 150 200 250 300 400 500 600 700800 1000 1200 1500 2000 Q [I/min]

| | L | L | | | | | | | IS
5 6 7 8 910 12 14 161820 25 30 40 50 60 70 100 Q [m~/h]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

U.S.g.p.m. 160 180200
| I I |

250 300 350 400

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

500 600 700 1000
| |1 | I ] |

Il I L
Imp.g.p.m.

50

|
140 160 180200

I I o | | |
250 300 350 400 500 600 700

[m] 40

ft
1000 518 10 L]

— 100

— 80

— 60

— 50

— 40

—30

29

— 20

4

—10

400 500 600 700800

1000 1200 1500 2000 2500 3000 Q [I/min]

| | | |
25 30 40

30 60 70

| | | | | P
100 150 Q [m~/h]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

U.S.gp.m. 400 500 600 700 1000 1500

[ 1 I I I I
| 1 I | [

Imp.g.p.m. 350 400 500 600 700 1000

[ft]
— 150

— 120

— 100

— 80

— 60

—90

— 40

— 30

— 29

— 20

; vl
: e

1000 1200 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 Q [I/min]

I I
70

I I I I
60 100 150 200 Q [m>/h]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @

JIFFiOlf ©



P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

US.gpm. 400 500 600 700 1000 1500 2000 2500

|1 | | | | | | |
| | L [ | | I | [

Imp.g.p.m. 350 400 500 600 700 1000 1500 2000

— 150

[ft]

— 100

—75

— 50

— 40

— 30

— 25

— 20

: BN
4 I
| L,

|
1000 1200 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000 6000 8000 Q [I/min]

| | | | | I I I I
60 70 100 150 200 300 400 500 [m/h]

— 15

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

PUMP IDENTIFICATION CODE f
100 [ DL 5| [37] LwiC 55
| Wit CurreR i 5
s 1
g W+ 15
§ 185 |
‘ 22|
50 Hz 30
37
MobeL E-"Z-S-"_E
65 |
i .80
| 100
! B B B ) QuTPUT DIAMETER T
.200_
250 |
300
 Total head from 3 to 37.7 m for DL e Maximum liquid temperature 40°C
and from 3.2 a 20.2 m for DL W/C e Maximum length of fibrous bodies:
e Capacity from 5 to 780 m®h for DL - 195 mm (65DL)
and from 6 a 150 m3/h for DL W/C - 240 mm (80DL, all DLC)
e Maximum solid size passage: - 300 mm (100DL, 100DLB)
- 35 mm (65DL) - 400 mm (150DL up to 22kW)
- 50 mm (80DL, all DLC) - 500 mm (200DL up to 22kW)
- 60 mm (100DL, 100DLB) - 500 mm (all 30+44 kW)
- 70 mm (150DL up to 22kW) - 550 mm (250DL up to 22kW)
- 76 mm (200DL up to 22kW) - 600 mm (300DL up to 22kW)
- 76 mm (all 30+44 kW)
- 82 mm (250DL up to 22kW)
(

- 90 mm (300DL up to 22kW)

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @

JIFFOF ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Q=Capacity

Pump type ‘

mmmmmmm
-------

150DL 55.5 55 75 158 | 125 | 119 112 9.7 8.0 6.0 5.1

150DL 57.5 7.5 10 196 175 | 164 152 136 116 9.5 8.6 7.7 = = = = = =
150DL 511 11 15 24.7 - 208 200 | 181 | 164 145 136 | 127 122 117 - - - -
150DL 515 15 20 314 = 270 258 237 217 194 184 173 168 16.2 15.0 = = =
150DL 518.5 # 185 25 325 - 294 283 | 265 | 245 223 213 203 198 19.2 | 18.0 | 16.8 - -
150DL 522 22 30 38.7 = 345 33.0 309 284 258 247 236 230 224 212 205 1838 =
150DL 530 30 40 39.0 - - 350 332 315 299 | 293 288 285 283 278 274 - -
150DL 537 37 50 43.0 = = 386 370 350 341 335 329 326 323 317 31.0 302 =
150DL 545 45 60 48.0 - - 435 | 420 | 405 391 385 379 376 373  36.7 | 360 | 353 346

mme N o B B R N RN T O N T R M T T
B R RCNR MR RE R RECNECNECRECRE R NECRECRECR
200DL 55.5 5.5 7.5 12.0 9.8 8.7 7.7 6.8 5.8 3.5 - - - - - - -
200DL 57.5 7.5 10 15.5 - 12.5 11.5 10.5 9.4 7.4 6.5 - - - - - -
200DL 511 11 15 19.7 - 16.5 15.6 14.6 13.5 11.3 10.2 9.0 - - - - -
200DL 515 15 20 23.9 - - 20.1 19.0 17.9 15.6 14.3 13.0 11.5 - - - -
200DL 518.5 18.5 25 26.5 - - 23.3 22.2 20.9 17.9 16.3 14.6 12.8 - - - -
200DL 522 22 30 34.9 - - 29.0 27.2 25.3 21.1 19.0 17.0 15.1 - - - -
200DL 530 30 40 39.7 - - - 32.2 30.6 27.6 25.9 24.2 22.5 20.7 16.7 - -
200DL 537 37 50 43.0 - - - 35.8 34.4 31.1 29.6 28.1 26.5 24.8 21.0 19.1 -
200DL 545 45 60 48.0 - - - 40.5 39.0 36.0 34.5 33.0 31.5 30.0 26.4 24.5 22.5

1Y 4oty ) i s (5 s @aiows (o S (59 29 st Sohaw b &
R TLAZISTLIRS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Q=Capacity
FUmR YRS | m/h | o | 120 | 180 | 240 | 300 | | 3% |
250DL 57.5 7.5 10 13.6 10.1 8.5 6.9 53 3.8 3.0 - - - - - - - -
250DL 511 11 15 20.2 155 132 111 9.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 - - - - - - -
250DL 515 15 20 252 | 195 | 168 142 11.8 9.2 8.0 6.9 6.0 - - - - - -
250DL 518.5 185 25 270 222 197 170 144 115 101 8.7 7.3 - - - - - -
250DL 522 22 30 27.8 | 232 | 208 184 16.0 | 134 121 10.8 9.5 8.2 6.9 - - - -
250DL 530 30 40 36.0 - 28.2 262 240 220 209 194 184 170 156 14.0 10.0 - o
250DL 537 37 50 40.0 - 338 315 292 270 259 248 235 | 222 | 208 @193 16.5 15.0 -
250DL 545 45 60 45.0 - 37.7 352 328 306 293 280 26.7 254 242 230 20.0 18.5 17.0

Q=Capacity

Pump t W | Wmin | 0 | 3000 | 4000 | 5000 | 6000 7000 9000 | 10000 | 11000 | 12000 | 13000 |
SRS . m/h | o | 180 | 240 | 300 | 360 420 | 480 | 540 | 600 | 660 | 720 | 780 |

H=Total head —
300DL 511 11 15 9.2 7.0 6.4 5.9 5.5 4.9 4.2 33 - - - -
300DL 515 15 20 12.2 9.9 9.2 8.5 8.0 7.2 6.6 5.9 5.1 4.2 = =
300DL 518.5 18.5 25 16.6 12.8 11.7 10.7 9.7 8.8 7.9 7.0 6.0 4.8 - -
300DL 522 22 30 19.0 15.5 14.4 134 12.4 11.4 10.5 9.6 8.7 7.6 6.4 =
300DL 530 30 40 36.0 - 26.5 24.4 22.0 193 16.3 13.1 10.0 7.5 - -
300DL 537 37 50 40.0 = 31.2 29.2 27.0 24.8 22.4 19.6 16.4 13.0 10.0 =
300DL 545 45 60 45.0 - 35.0 331 31.0 28.6 26.1 23.5 20.8 17.9 14.8 11.3

1Y 4oty ) i s (5 s @aiows (o S (59 29 st Sohaw b &
R TLAZISTLIRS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

65DL51.5 (1.5 kW)

0 U.S.g.p.m. 20 40 60 80 100 120
I J I J | J [ J [ J I
0 Imp.g.p.m. 20 40 60 80 100
20
H =60 H
[m] (ft]
—~—
15 R ~ -0
™~
\1\\
—
\6750(57
S~ 5
™~
S~ — 40
T —
—
\\ -
10 1
— 30
— 20
5
0 100 200 300 400 Q [I/min]
[ [ [ I [ I [ I [ [ | [ | I [ |
0 2 & 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 Q [mj/hJ
1.6
P2 —
[kW] T 65DL51.5
-—-—________...—--,..-——
0.8
0 100 200 300 400 Q [I/min]
80
n
(%]
40 /___________,....————"'f 65DL51.57
—-“"/
-—
0
0 100 200 300 400 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

80DL51.5 (1.5 kW)
80DL52.2 (2.2 kW)
80DL53.7 (3.7 kW)
80DLC55.5 (5.5 kW)
80DLC57.5 (7.5 kW)

0 USgp.m. 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
| | | | | | | | | | |
| I T | I | T I I
5 0 Imp.g.p.m. 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
= —90
H — z
[m] T~ 1]
I 75
2 "‘"‘\\-—..___ 5’00 \ —70
L ~&585 ~ - 60
N -\\6’09(\557 \\ - N
~ : L
~ ~_ ~L ™~ 50
~ ~ —~ ~
- N \\ .
~< ~ 5?00 ~
10 % 15‘9-2
SO - -
~d
—10
0 0
0 500 1000 1500 Q [I/min]
| I I | T T | | | I | I \
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 10 Q [m3h]
8 ] [
Py I 8(I}DLC57.5
[kw) S e, — 80DLC55.5
4 80|DL53|.7
80DL52.2
. 80DL51.5 | |
|
0 500 1000 1500 Q [I/min]
80 I T
n 80DLCS7.5
—_— . {
(%] — —— 80DLCH5.5
5 ] — ;ﬁ-?"" -~ 80|DL55|.7
/E 800L51.5 80DL52.2
0
0 500 1000 1500 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

100DL53.7 (3.7 kW)
100DLB55.5 (5.5 kW)
100DLB57.5 (7.5 kW)

100DL511 (11 kW)

100DL515 (15 kW)
100DL518.5 (18.5 kW)

0 U.S.q.p.m.100 200 300 400 500 600 700
| | | | | | | |
| [ I T [ [ I
0 Imp.gpm. 100 200 300 400 500 600
50 160
H H
m 0]
40 ——
T —— —120
30— — ?0001515 —100
—~ 00 re T~
i 51; i J 80
- — — \\'
20 =
———— -
Tl ~———_ 0001855 5 | e —
T —
T ——— 1 S 40
10 ‘“*&?LS@; o
] *\.-'
\
T~ 20
0 0
0 1000 2000 Q [I/min]
[ I I I I [ [ I I ]
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Q [m/h]
20
P2 —
W 100DL518.5 T |
o 19000515 wooDLng%DLEm_
. | 1000537 0089
[
0 1000 2000 Q [I/min]
80 :
\ | [100DL511 |
n L — i 100DL515 |
(%] //_’/,;-" f\\ i ,‘ 100DL518.5
40 — ~—1100DLB57.5
- T00DLS3.7 \ P
100DLB55.5
0
0 1000 2000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

150DL55.5 (5.5 kW)
150DL57.5 (7.5 kW)
150DL511 (11 kW)
150DL515 (15 kW)
150DL518.5 (18.5 kW)
150DL522 (22 kW)

0 USgpm. 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
| | | | | | |
| | | [ | |
0 Imp.g.p.m. 200 400 600 800 1000
40
! T~ 120
m ~~{_ [f]
30 H""‘_‘-:‘-"""" = 100
== \{500552
™~ A~ 2
—~ T~ ]5(10\'&7\
~ \--..._._\ £578 51 I - 80
= ~ @015/5 ~ \\‘\
20 “i}-—..___‘-\ \_‘_\ ™~ -
= - \-.____- ]500( \\\ — 60
e 2L =S
B
— 750 \.,__
10 — Dy 55 ~
.5 T
T T
"'-l\
— 20
0 0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 Q [I/min]
[ | | [ | | [ | | [ | | [ | | |
Q 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Q [m 3/h}
24 T T T
. — 15001522
2 s 150DL518.5
o] — 150DL515
150DL511
150DL57.5
. 1500055.5 |
Q 1000 2000 3000 4000 Q [\/m\h]
100 | I T T 1
n 150DL515 /15000511
(%] - 1500L518.5
60 - 150DL522
L | 1 7.
= ﬁ 50DL57.5
150DL55.5
20
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

150DL530 (30 kW)
150DL537 (37 kW)

150DL545 (45 kW)
0 USgpm. 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
l | | | | | |
| | | [ | |
0 Imp.gp.m. 200 400 600 800 1000
50
160
H ""-_.____-\ 1 H
[m] T ey
i o
~ ™~ —140
'--____“ “"-.\ :
40 ~ 50
~N— ~ZL545 130
ol L ~_
—
B T~ Is ™~ 120
—110
~ —
50,3 N
30 ~ 100
(" —
\H_
90
80
L 70
20
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 Q [I/min]
| | [ | | | [ [ [ | | | [ | | |
0 20 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Q [m/h]
40
P2
KW |
(kW] 30 T|5ODL|545|
20
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 Q [I/min]
80
| -
%] 150030 = - 150DL545
q 50 =
| 150DL537
-
20
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

200DL55.5 (5.5 kW)
200DL57.5 (7.5 kW)
200DL511 (11 kW)
200DL515 (15 kW)
200DL518.5 (18.5 kW)
200DL522 (22 kW)

0 U.S.gp.m.200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
| | | | | | | |
[ T T T T I T
0 Imp.gpm. 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
40
120
H [ H
[m] ~—— [ft]
"-._-
30 = 100
L — \005522
e 80
R B QOOD(I \\
20 4= 2
——t 4 L, 5 T~ \\\ 60
— —— —] m— '\\4 - 40
~—
T — —
— _—"l--.-
[ ——
0 0
0 2000 4000 Q [I/min]
[ T T T T T T T
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 Q [m3/h)]
24 I
Py 200DL522
i o e —
200015117
200DL57.5
2000L55.5 |
0 | I
0 2000 4000 Q [I/min]
80 y
. 200DLO1T —_ ——200DL515
(%] —~700DL518.5 e}
50 — —
20QDL57.5/;./ 200DL522
[ 200DL35.5
20
0 2000 4000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

200DL530 (30 kW)
200DL537 (37 kW)
200DL545 (45 kW)

0 US.gpm. 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

0 Imp.g.p.m. 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
50
— 160
\\
H <~ H
ml < Lo [
S —
40
T~ ™ ~ \\
~ T~ ) 200 —120
=~ X (5%
~ \\ s \\\
N~ \@015 100
50 ™~ I
\\\ N 80
\\. \\
20 \\\ \\1
\\| —60
— 40
10
0 3000 6000 Q [1/min]
[ [ [ I I [ [ [ I [ I |
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Q [mj/h]
50
|
P2 200DL545 o
[kw] —T | 200D1537__|
30 ] ‘
— 20001530
20 ‘
0 3000 6000 Q [1/min]
100
ul
(%] - -
70 - —— 20001 5451
/ 200DL5304200DL537
40
0 3000 6000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

250DL57.5 (7.5 kW)
250DL511 (11 kW)
250DL515 (15 kW)
250DL518.5 (18.5 kW)
250DL522 (22 kW)

0 US.gpm. 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
\ | | | | | | | | | | |

0 Imp.gp.m. 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
30
> -390
H “; ~ H
o~ ft
[m] N \.\: - | g L[]
\\ ~ M
S~ NN 7
20—~ s
~
>~ \ \\__2500{ 60
~ N \2500 %
LR
& —50
|\-L \ 2500 S N
""-._,_- T~ 55]5 \\\
~ - 40
~ (75 | ™~
10 I~ — 00(5{\\\ Q\\
- 30
\'--._ﬂ__ 4 \\1\..
3]
\“\OD.K% ™ 20
\.
™~ 10
0 0
0 3000 6000 Q [1/min]
| | I | | | I | I ] I 1
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Q [m3/h)
2 |
., [ 250DL522
. 250D0L518.5
(kW] " ]l 250D|L515
250DL;57.5 25EJ)DL5]I1
0 ‘ [ |
0 3000 6000 Q [I/min]
80 i :
n 250DL51 25001522
(%] —= | —~ T
% 2500L57.5/| —
25001515 L250DL5'|8.5—
20
0 3000 6000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

40

50
H
[m]
30
20
10
0
60
P2
KW
[kw] i
20
90
’[]
[%]
60
30

250DL530 (30 kw)
250DL537 (37 kW)

250DL545 (45 kW)
0 US.g.p.m. 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
| | | | | | |
| T I | I |
0 Imp.g.p.m. 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
— 160
‘;\\ H
— — 140 [#]
e ~ ~
_ ~~ ~. —120
~ ~ T~
Y T
= ~ \“"*«\2500( ;(5 s
3>
2‘;\\\\\ e
X T~~~
!
— I 60
N ~0L
~
— 40
20
0
0 4000 8000 Q [1/min]
[ T T T T T T T
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 Q [m3/h]
250DL545
25001537 | e
250@L53o
0 4000 8000 Q [I/min]
T
25001545
/ \-.. e —
= 25001537
== 2500530
/
0 4000 8000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

300DL511 (11 kW)

300DL515 (15 kW)
300DL518.5 (18.5 kW)

300DL522 (22 kW)

0 US.g.p.m. 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
[ | | t | t [ t
| I I \ | | \
0 Imp.g.p.m. 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
20
'\
H RN Ty
~
[m] N N - [ft]
~
~ \ — 50
~N \\
~
N N
= T~ ~ \\‘5’000( — 40
T ~ L \ \522
10 = \“ oy \\\
W O 5 30
7
~a — \\‘ A ds \\
\—"""'--\. J = %
T~ \
™ 10
0 0
0 5000 10000 Q [I/min]
| \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 1
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 Q [m3/h]
P2 \ \
i) 2 300DL518.5 —300DL522
|
10 SOO[EL511 JOODIL515
l |
0
0 5000 10000 Q [I/min]
n 3OOD‘L51 5 ~———300DL522
(%] :/—:-':.-—7
50 = 300DLa11
/
SOODLISW 8.5
20
0 5000 10000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

300DL530 (30 kW)
300DL537 (37 kW)
300DL545 (45 kW)

0 US.gpm. 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
| | | | | | | |
| ] [ [ [
0 Imp.gpm. 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
0 L 160
H < H
[m] < ~ M0 (1]
40 >0
~ ~
S~J1 T 120
~ “"‘-..\ \‘"\\
\\\ "\\1\ \\
30 ™~ N ) — 100
~ N~ NV,
~ JIOOO\-ILS
\‘ \ (5\37\‘ 20
| N N
20 ;;0052 < SN
N 530 ™. — 60
N N
N N N
™. N N\ 40
10 N h
N\
20
0 0
0 5000 10000 Q [1/min]
[ | ] | I ] | I I |
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 0 [m3/h]
50
P2
S00DLS37
30
3000L530
20 -
0 5000 10000 Q [I/min]
90
rl —
[%] ) I
- /7 \\ \\
L~ N \500DL545
o NN\ 1
:soqmsa:so NN 3000L537
50 f
0 5000 10000 Q [1/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

65DL, 65DL W/C (1.5 kW)
80DL, 80DL W/C (1.5+3.7 kW)
100DL, 100DL W/C (3.7 kW)

POS. PART. NAME material |V FORl | pos, PART. NAME MaTERIAL |V FOR
; UNIT UNIT
001 |CASING T 801 |ROTOR 1
012 |SUCTION COVER A 802 [STATOR 1
021 |IMPELLER Eﬁgmm P 811 |SUBMERSIBLE CABLE - 1
039 |KEY EN 1.4028 (AISW20) 814 [MOTOR FRAME e eyl
080 |BUSHING EN 1.4301 (AISI204) 816 [POWER SIDEBRACKET — [S@ifn o | 1
111 |MECHANICAL SEAL - 817 |OPPOSITE SIDE BRACKET gﬁéﬂ_ma v 1
135 |SEAL WASHER EN 1.4301 (AIS1304) 830 |SHAFT EN 1.4006 (AlS1403) 1
174 |DISCHARGE BEND E;?gm_mm o 876 [PROTECTCOR - 1
193 |0il Plug NBRIEN 1.4301 (AISI304) 849-1 [BALL BEARING : 1
211 [AIRVENT VALVE a 849-2 |BALL BEARING - 1
IMPELLER BOLT EMN 1.4301 (AIS1304) LIFTING HANGER Stainless Sieel 1

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

100DL (5.5+18.5 kW), 100DL W/C (5.5+7.5 kW)

80DL (5.5%7.5 kW)

150DL (5.5+22 kW), 200DL (5.5+22 kW)
250DL (7.5%22 kW), 300DL (1122 kW)

POS. PART. NAME material |V FORL ] pos. PART. NAME materiaL  |N FOR
UNIT UNIT
001 |CASING o onEntas | ] 801 [ROTOR - 1
012 |SUCTION COVER e ewae | 802 |STATOR = 1
016 [MECHANICAL SEALCOVER  |coreun sopen 1t | 1 811 |SUBMERSIBLE CABLE - 1
021 IMPELLER E;s;i;GJz.—EUI}EN 1561 f 814 |MOTOR FRAME {E:;S—lﬁilr'l[?.lll—ﬁU—EN 1561 1
111-1 [MECHANICAL SEAL - 1 816 [POWERSIDEBRACKET (S0 | 1
111-2 [MECHANICAL SEAL - 1 817 |OPPOSITE SIDEBRACKET (S | 1
114 [OIL SEAL NER 1 830 |SHAFT EN 1.4006 (AISID3) 1
174 |DISCHARGE BEND ez | 8491 | BALL BEARING . 1
193 [OIL PLUG it 1 849.2 | BALL BEARING - 1
211 |AIRVENT VALVE 1] - 1 876 |PROTECTOR - 1
IMPELLER BOLT EN 1.4301 (AISI304) LIFTING HANGER Stainless Steel 1

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

150DL (30+45 kW), 200DL (30+45 kW)
250DL (30+45 kW), 300 DL(30+45 kW)

174

-2
268

1M-1
14
001
193-1
012
167

f
[H i M
i i

021 1

. ‘ ’////////////

095ﬁ—=—kﬁ—-__*iiL ]

[
[
POS. PART. NAME materiaL N EOR] | pos. PART. NAME maTeriaL  |M FOR
001 |CASING :zs_gm__zm_m 1581 1 275  |IMPELLER BOLT EN 1.4301 (AIS1304) 1
012 |SUCTION COVER e e | 801 |ROTOR - 1
016 |MECHANICAL SEALCOVER  [Extien | 1 802 |STATOR E 1
Cast iron

021 [MPELLER sl S B 811 |SUBMERSIBLE CABLE - 1
095 [STAY 1] [En 14301 sisoa 814 |MOTOR FRAME it Aol B
111-1 |MECHANICAL SEAL 1 816 |POWER SIDE BRACKET O ey |
111-2 |MECHANICAL SEAL 1 817 |OPPOSITE SIDEBRACKET  [Stron | 1
114 |OIL SEAL MER 1 830 |SHAFT EM 1.4008 (AIS1403) 1
174 |DISCHARGE BEND st | 51 849-1 [BALL BEARING - 1
1932 |OIL PLUG + GASKET e 1 849-2 [BALL BEARING - 1
1932 |PLUG EN 1.4301 (AIS304) 1 876 |PROTECTOR - 1
211 [AIRVENT VALVE 2] 1 904 |LIFTING HANGER Stainless Stes! 1

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

MECHANICAL SEALS: TYPE A(20+45), EAN(30+45)

Type A (-20, -25, -30, -35)

No. Part Name Material

1 Packing NBR Rubber
2 Floating Ring Ceramic O
3 Seal Ring Carbon Graphite g
4 Spring Aisi 304 B
5 Seal Ring Silicon Carbide %
6 Floating Ring Silicon Carbide g‘
7 Packing NBR Rubber _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
No. Part Name Material

1 Packing NBR Rubber o 6
2 Seal Ring Carbon Graphite

3 Floating Ring Ceramic o
4 Snap Ring Spring Steel 2
5 Snap Ring Spring Steel I s
6 Floating Ring Silicon Carbide §_
7 Seal Ring Silicon Carbide §
8 Spring Aisi 304 a _ _ _ _ _ -

Type EAN (-30, -40, -45)

No. Part Name Material

1 Packing NBR Rubber

2 Floating Ring Ceramic

3 Seal Ring Carbon Graphite %

4 Spring Aisi 304 g

5 Seal Ring Silicon Carbide 2

& Floating Ring Silicon Carbide qé—

7 | Packing NBR Rubber -

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

MECHANICAL SEALS: TYPE EAN-60

Type A-60
No. Part Name Material
1 Parallel Pin AlS| 316
2 O -Ring NBR Rubber
3 Mating Ring Silicon Carbide ;/—\\
) Seal Ring Silicon Carbide '
5 Bellows NBR Rubber !
6 Case AlS| 304 ‘
7 Case AlS| 304 ‘ LE
8 | Drive Ring AlS| 304 |
9 Spring AlS| 304 '
10 Spring Retainer AlS| 304 ‘
11 Packing NBR Rubber ‘
12 Mating Ring Ceramics ‘
13 | Seal Rings Carbon ‘
14 Bellows NBR Rubber '
15 Case AlS| 304 ‘
16 Case AlS| 304 ‘
17 Drive Ring AlS| 304 @
18 | Spring AIS| 304 .
19 | Spring Retainer AlS| 304 Impeller Side

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

DL, DL W/C
_ output| Mechanical | o q ty Bearings
Size Model Seal
[kW] Type [cc] Bottom Top
65 _|8SDLS1.5(WIC) 1.5 A-25 920 6306ZZ |6204ZZ
80DL51.5(W/C) 15
80DL52.2(W/C) 22 a0 S350 6307ZZ | 620527
80 |80DL53.7(W/C) 37 6308ZZ |62052Z
80DLCSS.5 55 A-40 2500 6309ZZ |6306ZZ
80DLC57.5 75
100DL53.7(W/C) 37 A-30 1380 6308ZZ |62052Z
100DLB55.5(W/C) | 5.5
100DLESS.5 55 2500 630977 | 630622
100 |100DLB57.5(W/C) | 7.5 A-40
100DLC57.5 7.5
100DL511 11 3500 631377 | 630877
100DLS15 15 A-45 6200 6315ZZ | 630977
100DL518.5 18.5
150DL55.5 55 2500 630977 | 630677
150DL57.5 75 A-40
150DL511 11 3500 631327 | 200>y
150DL515 15
150 |150DL518.5 185 o 6200 63152Z | c0iosy
150DL522 22
150DL530 30 7300 | 6314ZZDR| 369077
150DL537 37 A-60 8900 |6315ZZDR | 631022
150DL545 45
200DLSS.5 55 2500 6309ZZ |6306ZZ
200DL57.5 75 A-40
200DL511 11 3500 63132Z | (00
200DL515 15
200 [200DL518.5 185 o 6200 631522 | 0o
200DL522 22
200DL530 30 7300 |6314ZZDR | 3690ZZ
200DL537 37
SOODLELS 45 A-60 8900 |6315ZZDR | 631022
250DL57.5 75 i 2500 6309ZZ |6306ZZ
250DL511 1 3500 631322 | 0oy
250DL515 15
o5g [260DL518.5 185 e 6200 63152Z [ 000y
250DL522 22
250DL530 30 6900 |6314ZZDR | 369022
250DLS37 37 A-60 9000 |6315ZZDR | 6310ZZ
250DL545 45
300DL511 11 A-40 3500 631322 | 3000y
300DL515 15
300DL518.5 185 6200 631527
300 [300DL522 22 i 630922
300DL530 30 6900 |6314ZZDR | 3690ZZ
300DLS37 37 A-60 9000 | 6315ZZDR | 6310ZZ
300DL545 45

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Dimensions [mm]

%‘f Mocel [P A | B | c | D | E = T I Lj CL | weignt

[kw] (*) | [m] [ka]

65 |65DL515 15 | 497 | 291 | 353 | 144 | 265 | 200 | 576 | 200 | 140 52

+ f%g 80DL515 15 | 524 | 292 | 378 | 146 | 285 597 | 210 55

80DL52.2 22 | 542 | 308 | 388 | 154 | 295 | 220 | 654 | 220 | 165 67

Ll L 80 [s0DL53.7 37 | 567 | 328 | 403 | 164 | 310 687 | 235 75

BODLC555 | 55 [ 618 | 379 [ 428 | 190 | 335 [ 307 | 753 | 260 | 134

- D 80DLC575 | 7.5 | 648 | 399 | 448 | 200 | 355 | 305 | 751 | 280 148

T 1 100DL53.7 | 37 | 614 | 335 | 445 | 169 | 340 | 250 | 706 | 235 | 185 79

| | 100DLB555 | 55 | 646 | 369 | 460 | 186 | 355 | 323 | 768 | 250 123

100DLC555 | 55 | 660 | 379 | 470 | 190 | 365 | 322 | 753 | 260 134

100 |100DLB575 | 75 | 673 | 385 | 480 | 193 [ 375 | 323 | 760 | 270 141

v 100DLC57.5| 75 | 690 | 399 | 490 | 200 | 385 | 320 | 751 | 280 | 205 148

100DL511 11 | 701 | 402 | 500 | 201 | 395 | 323 | 859 | 290 180

A ” 100DLSTS 15 | 741 [ am | 520 | 221 | 215 | 330 1224 310 230

== = 100DL518.5 | 185 958 285

= 150DL555 | 55 | 750 | 398 | 550 | 200 | 410 | 381 | 799 | 280 146

150DL57.5 | 7.5 | 780 | 418 | 570 | 210 | 430 784 | 300 158

‘{V — ::gggt;; 1; 810 | 438 | 590 | 220 | 450 | >77 gig 320 | 245 ;i?

iz V) - 150 [150DL5185 | 185 300

Q% \k 150DL522- 22 848 | 476 | 610 | 238 | 470 | 381 | 979 | 340 T

150DL530 30 1284 486 350

Tonaih CL 150DL537 37 | 012 | 520 | 650 | 262 | 510 | 468 [ o 1360 [ o 350

150DL545 a5 350

200DL555 | 55 | 832 | 430 | 615 | 217 | 450 | 414 | 826 | 300 10 [ 160

200DLS75 | 75 | ga3 | 453 | 635 | 228 | 470 | 410 222 320 176

200DL511 1 908 e 212

200DL515 15 | 896 | 479 | 655 | 241 | 490 | 411 | 995 | 340 260

DF No. DN 200 [200DL5185 | 185 | o0 | oy o e 305

DE & DD 200DL522 22 330

r_ DG Holes, Off 200DL530 30 675 510 1284 | 360 | 486 350

F;DA ﬂ |, Center 200DL537 37 | 937 | 520 262 483 370

o+ DT 20001545 | 45 e o 370

\ K 250DL57.5 | 7.5 | 969 | 525 | 700 | 269 | 500 | 622 | 904 | 370 260

2500L511 11 | 993 | 541 | 720 | 273 | 520 | 634 [ 1000 390 320

250DL515 15 1086 400 380

Discharge flange dimensions [mm] - EN 1092-2 250 250DL5185 | 185 | 1007 | 549 | 730 | 277 | 530 | 646 1089 400 420

Type | DA | DE DF DG DT DN [3]0] 250DL522 22 A40

:g 1;3 ;EE 1;2 1; 4 . 250DL530 30 1336 538 458

fou | 100 | 220 | 186 | 21| ggggtgi; 13:; 1125| 660 | 790 | 335 | 500 | 706 [ | 460 [ _ gﬁg
Round] 150 | 240 | 285 | 211 23

200 | 295 | 340 | 266 23 300DLS11 "M 11100 588 | 798 | 302 | 575 | 671 1222 420 365

o oo | s sro 3] o505 [ 185 o i

300 130001525 5, 1 1135| 618 | 818 | 317 | 505 | 668 440 e

300DL530 30 1336 538 458

300DL537 37_| 1172| 660 | 838 | 335 | 615 | 726 [ 1 460 [ _ 522

300DL545 45 540

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

MINIMUM MANHOLE
DIMENSIONS IN FLOGR
FRAME INSTALLATION

GUIDE _PIPE SUPPORT

BOLT
2—-M12x30

40

J GUIDEPIPE1"B
- SPECIAL ACCESSORIES

50

GUIDE PIPE LENGTH

” 2 o [ ]
4 — ¢D1 140 . | T |E P2 |P1 € DF >  No.DN
- m o - DE—>| _¢ DD
T Gy % F DG Holes, OFF
| M= r € DA > | i | Center
S| = I &jk i R L& 1 DT
9 v "l
= 2—-M16 | 1 Discharge flange dimensions [mm] - EN 1092-2
- :J ANCHOR BOLT BN2IBN1 Type | DA | DE | OF | DG | DT | DN | DD
? 100 A Roungl 65 | 145 | 185 | 118 | 17 4 19
80 | 160 | 200 [ 132 | 19 | 8
Dimensions [mm]
Size Output L1 QbC
DA Model W] A|P1|P2|G1|G2| F |H1|H2|H3 “) L6 [BN1|BN2| D1 | E1 | Model | Weight
[kal
65 |65DL51.5 1.5 | 464 85 | 120| 160|250 | 145| 190 | 240| 140| 50 95 | 12 | 140 | LM65 14
80DL51.5 1.5 |481) . 75
80 |80DL52.2 2.2 499 80 | 125|165|285| 175|230 | 280 | 165| 65 90 | 15 | 165| LM8B0 17
80DL53.7 3.7 | 524

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




k

www.Boosterkar.ir

B

MINIMUM MANHOLE
DIMENSIONS IN FLOOR
FRAME INSTALLATION

GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT

BOLT

2-M16x30

m|o S
~ GUIDEPIPE1"'2B
— — SPECIAL ACCESSORIES
Tl
iy .
‘160‘ &
8
=1
=
-
"
4 — oD1 BW +
- 4 € DF > No.DN
DE @ DD
N I DG Holes, OF
= 1€ DA > | Center
o T ' | ' T DT
I (] : . : 1,1
| \ It
S | " 4—M16 ' Discharge flange dimensions [mm] - EN 1092-2
o i ANCHOR BOLT BN 2 BM [IBN1 Type | DA | DE | DF | DG | DT | DN | DD
A — T T
53 BY1 Round 80 | 180 | 200 | 132 | 19 8 19
100 | 180 | 220 | 156 | 21
Dimensions [mm)]
Size Qutput L1 QDC
DA Model A|P1|P2|G1|G2| F |H1|H2|H3 L6 |BN1|BN2| BM |BY1/BW| DM | I | D1| E1 | Model | Weight
[kW] ) [ka]
80 80DLESS S 55 635 120 195| 350 255|325 205 43 15 | 155 | LL8OD el
80DLC57.5 7.5 | 665 45
100DLS3.7 3.7 | 589 105 210 265|335 185] 115 19 [ 175 | LL100 | 46
100DLB55.5 55 | 621 42 800
100DLCS55 | 55 |635 105 120 185 225 240 255|325 43 100! 40 | 220! 180 230 700 15 | 155| LL80D | 44
100 100DLB57.5 75 |648 105 210 365 265|335 42 19 [ 175 | LL100 | 46
100DLC57.5 7.5 | 665 120 225 255(325|205| 45 15 | 155 LL80D 4
100DL511 11 | 676 42
100DL515 15 716 105 210 265|335 35 1000 19 [ 175 | LL100 | 46
100DL518.5 18.5

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



